KONIK

HEAVY DUTY PRODUCTS

Konik Simple Step - Installation Instructions

Tools Required

o Drill with 3/8" bit (if holes are not already present)
¢ Two 7/16" wrenches or sockets (for 1/4" hardware)
¢ Two 1/2" wrenches or sockets (for 5/16" hardware)
¢ Marker or center punch

¢ Measuring tape

Step-by-Step Instructions

Theseinstructions are for the 15-1/2” Konik Simple Step (PN:906002569). The process is
identicalforthe 11-1/2” (PN:906002568) & 23-1/2” (PN:906002570) variants.

ITEM NO. NSQRBTER DESCRIPTION QTY.
i 906002548 SIMPLE STEP, WELDED STEP ASSY. 1
2 906001549 SIMPLE STEP, 7-1/2" L BRACKET 2
3 904009504 3/8"x 1-1/2" BOLT, GALVANIZED 2
4 904009505 | 3/8"-16 GRADE C TOP LOCK NUT, GALVANIZED 2
5 904009555 1/4"x 3/4"BOLT 4
6 903019413 1/4" 20 LOCK NUT 4
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1. Preassembly

e Attachthe two L-brackets (2) to the step (1) using the 1/4" hardware (5) & (6) provided. L-
brackets are reversable if required for clearance.
¢ Do not fully tighten until the brackets are mounted to the vehicle.

2. Select Mounting Location

e Choose a solid location on the truck or trailer frame or rail where safe footing is desired.

¢ Ensure the surface is even and free of rust, paint, or debris that could interfere with proper
seating.

e Confirm that the step will have adequate clearance from nearby components.

3. Mark and Drill Holes

e Position the Simple Step against the mounting surface.

o Use the pre-punched step plate holes as a template to mark the hole locations.

e Drilltwo holes using a 3/8" bit (or the correct size for the provided hardware). Ensure drilling
area is free of wiring, hoses, or other items that might get damaged.

4. Attach the Step

e Insert the bolts through the Simple Step and into the drilled holes.

¢ Place washers and nuts on the back side.

¢ Hand-tighten both bolts to keep the step aligned and square.

e Usingthe appropriate wrench size (7/16" & 1/2"), tighten both bolts securely.

6. Verify Installation

e Step firmly onto the Simple Step to confirm it is stable and properly secured.
o Ensure the step surface is flat and slip-resistant for safe use.

7. Notes & Best Practices
e Always mount to a structural crossmember or frame section capable of supporting body
weight.
e Apply anti-seize or threadlocker to bolts in high-corrosion environments.
e Inspect bolts for tightness during routine service checks.
¢ The galvanizedslip-resistant surface is designed for use in mud, snow, and ice, but exercise
caution in extreme conditions.
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